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MASSING REDUCTION
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DRAFT
NOTE

Building massing of building to be updated.

Jelly mould to achieve complete 
invisibility from Bankside entire area

Current Bastion House Short Section



Typical Office floor-to-floor section

Composite metal decking + concrete CLT hybrid construction
(For future adaptation)

DILLER SCOFIDIO + RENFRO |  SHEPPARD ROBSON



Office

Office

Office

Core

27
88

0

20
79

9

12446

71
04

5

34198

19
14

2

24
10

5

6371

10875

35930

71
65

6

8349

5800

7563

4629

30048

30681

Diller Scofidio + Renfro | Sheppard Robson

6594 London Wall West
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ALDERSGATE STREET ELEVATION
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VIEW LOOKING SOUTH




